



**PT. SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA**  
JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,  
Kutamekar, Ciampel Jawa Barat 41361 Indonesia  
Phone : 0267-8610361  
Fax : 0267-8610360  
N.P.W.P : 31.567.302.0-433.000

### PURCHASE ORDER

To : PT. PUTRA WIJAYA SUKSESINDO  
Jl. Manunggal Pratama No.8  
Jakarta Timur  
Indonesia

PO No. : 4021012510  
PO Date : 25.07.2022  
PO Currency : IDR

Phone : 02121381721  
Fax : 02122088433  
N.P.W.P : 841764277005000

Please supply the following item

No.	Material Code	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Delivery Date	Unit Price	Total Amount	Discount
10	K16A07027	Hyd Wipper Seal A02-B 90x98x96x4x7mm	2	PC	02.09.2022	188,000 / 1	376,000	0
20	K16A07041	Rod Seal S02-P 90x105x9.5mm mat: HPU+POM	2	PC	02.09.2022	95,000 / 1	190,000	0

Delivery To : PT SLCI  
JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,  
Karawang 41361 Indonesia  
Term of Payment : Credit 30 days after received bill  
Remarks : PR 1021012166, 1021012167  
Barang yang tidak sesuai spesifikasi akan kami kembalikan  
Wajib mematuhi aturan keselamatan selama berada di PT. SLCI

Total Prices 566,000  
PPN (VAT) 62,260  
Grand Total 628,260

Prepared By	Checked By	Approved By	Confirmed By (Vendor)
 Arfandi			



### Price Comparison Form

Price Investigation  
 Acquisition by Tender

Raw Material  
 Supply  
 Made to Order

Services  
 Other.....

No. PC A2374

No.	Description	Quantity	Last price / Standard Price		PT Putra Wijaya		PT Sukses Mandiri Jaya Te		PT Intibearingindo Logams		Last Order		
			As At.....		c/o Mrs. Yunita		c/o Mr. Surono		c/o Mrs. Amanda		Supplier:		
			Price	Supplier Name	Price	Delivery	Price	Delivery	Price	Delivery	Price	Date	Remarks
1	Hyd Wipper Seal A02-B 90x98x96x4x7mm	2 pcs	Rp376.000	PT Putra Wijaya	Rp188.000		Rp215.000		-		Rp108.900	9/28/2018	PT Total Prime Engineering
2	Rod Seal S02-P 90x105x9.5mm mat: HPU+POM	2 pcs	Rp190.000		Rp95.000		Rp320.000		Rp760.500		Rp264.100	11/9/2018	PT Tuffiadi Semesta
			Rp566.000										

Verbal Price Investigation and Documented  
 Price Negotiation  
 Price investigation and Verbal Offering Price  
 Documented price investigation and documented Offering Price  
 Special Acquisition

Reason : lowest price

Require Approval not to Sign Contract Because Good History Supplier

Urgently  
 Acquire From Specific Source  
 Acquire From Affiliate  
 Urgently

Lowest Price / Former Price  
 Quality  
 Delivery  
 Monopoly

Prepared by :  Arfandi K. Date: 07-22-2022	Committee of Opening the Seal Price / Price Investigator  Date .....	Authorized Person...../...../..... Section Manager...../...../..... Department Manager...../...../..... Division Manager...../...../..... Managing Director...../...../..... President .....
---	---	---

# PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

## ITEM DESCRIPTION

**PR Number** : 1021012166  
**Total Price** : IDR 217,800  
**Attachment** : [Click here \(https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR\\_1021012166.JPG\)](https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012166.JPG)

## Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10		K16A07027	Hyd Wipper Seal A02-B 90x98x96x4x7mm	2	PC	02.09.2022	PT SLCI	Spare Parts	DBA	217,800

### Purpose:

[10] Stock for mechanical sparepart

**Dibuat Oleh,**  
90401(Yayan Abdul Azis)  
2022-07-03 11:54:35

**Checked by,**  
90065(Nur Mustaqim)  
**Approved at** 2022-07-04 10:36:07

**Budget Control,**  
90696(Mukhtar L)  
**Approved at** 2022-07-05 12:09:00

**Approved by,**  
90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra)  
**Approved at** 2022-07-05 20:30:13

# PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

## ITEM DESCRIPTION

**PR Number** : 1021012167  
**Total Price** : IDR 528,200  
**Attachment** : [Click here \(https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR\\_1021012167.JPG\)](https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012167.JPG)

## Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10		K16A07041	Rod Seal S02-P 90x105x9.5mm	2	PC	02.09.2022	PT SLCI	Spare Parts	DBA	528,200

### Purpose:

[10] Stock for mechanical sparepart

**Dibuat Oleh,**  
90401(Yayan Abdul Azis)  
2022-07-03 11:52:29

**Checked by,**  
90065(Nur Mustaqim)  
**Approved** at 2022-07-04 10:35:58

**Budget Control,**  
90696(Mukhtar L)  
**Approved** at 2022-07-05 12:07:04

**Approved by,**  
90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra)  
**Approved** at 2022-07-05 20:26:17

Re: RFQ 12166, 12167

Nita <sales2@pwsico.id>

To: Arfandi Kurniawan <arfandikurn@scg.com>

Cc: sales@pwsico.id <sales@pwsico.id>; Diki Setiadi <dikisetia@scg.com>; Yoki Radiansyah <yokiradi@scg.com>

Dear pak Arfandi

Berikut penawaran harga kami

Wiper Seal A02-B 90x98x96x4x7mm qty 2 pcs  
Harga @188.000

Rod Seal S02-P 90x105x9.5mm mat: HPU+POM qty 2 pcs  
Harga @95.000

Harga belum termasuk ppn

Franco Jakarta

Pengiriman 4-5 hari

Pembayaran 30 hari

Validity 7 hari

Best Regards,

Nita

Account Manager

Mobile : +62819 9713 3034

e-mail : sales2@pwsico.id

Website : <https://ddec1-0-en-ctp.trendmicro.com:443/wis/clicktime/v1/query?url=www.pwsico.id&umid=31d894be-dace-4b9b-97a4-881a2cec5379&auth=0e627c52565337456625e0b2c1a3806adbc1b6e9-bca5352555f44944c6c0a030856397d0d358705d>

Pada tanggal 12 Jul 2022 15.16, Arfandi Kurniawan <arfandikurn@scg.com> menulis:

Dear Bu Nita,

Mohon diberikan penawaran harga untuk beberapa barang berikut:

1. Wiper Seal A02-B 90x98x96x4x7mm qty 2 pcs
2. Rod Seal S02-P 90x105x9.5mm mat: HPU+POM qty 2 pcs

Thanks and regards

Arfandi Kurniawan

Purchasing Officer

PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia

Jl. Surya Tekno kav. I-T1-3 Surya Cipta

Karawang Jawa Barat 41361

Tlp. 0267-8610362 HP. 089625772127

This e-mail contains legally protected intellectual property right and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately delete this e-mail from your system and notify the sender. Any unauthorized usage of this e-mail may be subject to available legal proceeding. This e-mail may contain personal opinion of the author or information that does not relate to the business of The Siam Cement Plc., its affiliates and associates ("SCG") for which SCG shall not be liable. It is advisable that all e-mails be scanned by reliable virus protection software. SCG bears no responsibility for any damage possibly incurred by this e-mail.



# PT. SUKSES MANDIRI JAYA TEKNIK

## Manufacture Rubber Parts & General Trade

Mutiara Gading City, Cluster Napoli C.01 No.18 RT.004/017, Babelan Kota, Babelan, Bekasi - Jawa Barat

Telp. 68492778, 28510018, Fax. 89133371 | Email : suksesmandiri.jt@gmail.com

Workshop : Jl. Gelora No.155 RT.017/003, Babelan Kota - Bekasi

### QUOTATION

QUOT-22-07000017

To : PT. SCG Lightweight Concerte Indonesia  
Attn : Bpk. Arfandi Kurniawan  
Fax :  
Email : arfandikurn@scg.com

Date : 08 Juli 2022  
From : Surono  
Contact Person : 0878-8877-2031  
Ref. No :

Dear sir/ madam,

We are pleased to quote you as follows

No.	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	QTY	Unit Price	TOTAL
1	Wiper Seal A02-B 90x98x96x4x7mm		2 Pcs	215.000	430.000
2	Rod Seal S02-P 90x105x9.5mm mat: HPU+POM		2 Pcs	320.000	640.000

*Terbilang : Satu Juta Seratus Delapan Puluh Tujuh Ribu Tujuh Ratus Rupiah*

- Delivery Time :  
- Valid Until : 2 Minggu  
- Payment : 30 Hari

Total	1.070.000
Discount	-
DP	-
Net Total	1.070.000
PPN 11%	117.700
Grand Total	1.187.700

Your soonest reply is highly appreciated

Thank you  
Best regards,

Surono

Re: RFQ 12166, 12167

Amanda Pertiwi <amanda@intibearing.com>

Wed 7 Jul 2022 2:12 PM

To: Arfandi Kurniawan <arfandikurn@scg.com>

Cc: rudy@intibearing.com <rudy@intibearing.com>; Diki Setiadi <dikisetia@scg.com>; Yoki Radiansyah <yokiradi@scg.com>

1 attachments (2 KB)

image001.jpg;

dh

penawaran harga sbb :

1. Wiper Seal A02-B 90x98x96x4x7mm qty 2 pcs --> adanya A04 Merk Hallite @Rp 145.000 indent 1-2 hari
2. Rod Seal S02-P 90x105x9.5mm mat: HPU+POM qty 2 pcs --> Fabrikasi cnc SKF @Rp 760.500 indent 1-2 hari

note :

harga dan stock tidak terikat

harga blm termasuk PPN 11%

Pada tanggal Rab, 13 Jul 2022 pukul 10.44 Arfandi Kurniawan <arfandikurn@scg.com> menulis:

Dear Bu Amanda,

Mohon diberikan penawaran harga untuk beberapa barang berikut:

1. Wiper Seal A02-B 90x98x96x4x7mm qty 2 pcs
2. Rod Seal S02-P 90x105x9.5mm mat: HPU+POM qty 2 pcs

Thanks and regards


Arfandi Kurniawan  
Purchasing Officer  
PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia  
Jl. Surya Tekno kav. I-T1-3 Surya Cipta  
Karawang Jawa Barat 41361  
Tlp. [0267-8610362](tel:0267-8610362) HP. 089625772127

This e-mail contains legally protected intellectual property right and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately delete this e-mail from your system and notify the sender. Any unauthorized usage of this e-mail may be subject to available legal proceeding. This e-mail may contain personal opinion of the author or information that does not relate to the business of The Siam Cement Plc., its affiliates and associates ("SCG") for which SCG shall not be liable. It is advisable that all e-mails be scanned by reliable virus protection software. SCG bears no responsibility for any damage possibly incurred by this e-mail.

--

Best Regards,

Rudy / Amanda

 **Description: Description: Description: 54X7mm PT**

INTI BEARINGINDO LOGAMSARI PT.

Komp. Karang Anyar Permai Blok B No. 12

Jl. Karang Anyar Raya No. 53-54

Jakarta 10740, INDONESIA

Telp: (021)-6008555, 6254480, 6492838, 6120635, 6242954

Facsimile: (021)-6245659

[amanda@intibearing.com](mailto:amanda@intibearing.com)